P11000014628

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			
(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(A.d	ldress)			
(//u	iuicssj			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
_				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	nei		
(5	omoso zmily man	no,		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			





787828865-335558.75



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FLOWERS FROM THE HEART INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$78.75 \$87.50 \$70.00 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: JANIE B RAMIREZ Name (Printed or typed) 1603 JOHN SIMS PARKWAY Address NICEVILLE, FL 32578 City, State & Zip 850 729 0004 Daytime Telephone number flowersfromtheheartfl@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II 1	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	M	ailing address, if different is:
	03 JOHN SIMS PARKWAY		
<u>NI</u>	CEVILLE, FL 32578		
			
RTICLE III P	URPOSE		
	ch the corporation is organized is:		
TO RETAIL FE	RESH AND SILK FLOWERS.		
			All a series of the series of
			ည်း ကြောင့်
	•		13
RTICLE IV S	SHARES		
	s of stock is:1,000.00		
	•		
RTICLE V 1	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	DRS	
	e:JANIE B RAMIREZ (PRESIDENT) Name and Title:_	
Address:	4050 DANCING CLOUD # 300	Address: _	
	DESTIN FL 32541		
			
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:_	
Address:		Address:	
		·	
37 100%		Name and Title	
Name and 1111 Address:	e:	Name and Thie:_	
Audiess.			
	EGISTERED AGENT	A	
he <u>name and Flori</u> Name:	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent	IS:
Address:	JANIE B RAMIREZ 1603 JOHN SIMS PARKWAY		
Addiças.	NICEVILLE FL 32578	_	ARTICLE VIII
	THE VILLE I LOZUTO		
	NCORPORATOR	·	Effective date August 1, 2011
	ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	JANIE B RAMIREZ		
Address:	1603 JOHN SIMS PAKWAY		
	NICEVILLE FL 32578		
avina baan namad	as registered agent to accept service of proc	ess for the above state	ed cornoration at the place designated i
	familiar with and accept the appointment as r		
.,		-8	
			7-12-11
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	Acquired Digrandre Acquired Agent		Date
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein a		
	artment of State constitutes a third degree felo		
		•	
()-	Required Signature/Incorporator		7-12-11
	Defendance (Statement American Control of the Contr		Data